

111 S. MICHIGAN AVE. SAGINAW, MI 48602

VANESSA GUERRA COUNTY CLERK

KYLE A. BOSTWICK
CHIEF DEPUTY

Saginaw County, Michigan Notice of Post-Election Audits

Notice is hereby given to Saginaw County residents that the post-election audits for the November 8, 2022, General Election have been scheduled for the following townships and cities on the dates, times and locations listed below.

Friday, February 3, 2023:

1:00 p.m. - Chesaning Township Hall, 1025 Brady St., Chesaning, MI 48616

Wednesday, February 8, 2023:

1:00 p.m. - Saginaw City Hall, 1315 S. Washington, Saginaw, MI 48601

Monday, February 13, 2023:

9:00 a.m. - Saginaw Township Hall, 4980 Shattuck Rd, Saginaw, MI 48603

1:00 p.m. – Frankenmuth City Hall, 240 W. Genesee St, Frankenmuth, MI 48734

Wednesday, February 15, 2023:

9:00 a.m. - Birch Run Township Office, 8425 Main, Birch Run, MI 48415